This report is presented to 
shareholders for approval at the Bank’s AGM to be held in 2023 
and it can be viewed on the Bank website www.leshabank.com

3.	 OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE 
AND SHAREHOLDERS

Presently, the issued and paid up share capital of Lesha Bank 
amounts to QAR 1,120,000,000 (Qatari Riyals one billion 
one hundred and twenty million), and is represented by 
1,120,000,000 ordinary shares with a nominal value of QAR 1 
(One Qatari Riyal) per share. 

On 22 September 2021, the Extraordinary General Assembly 
(“EGM”) of  Lesha Bank’s shareholders resolved to increase the 
Bank’s nominal issued share capital from QAR 700,000,000 
(Qatari Riyals Seven Hundred million Qatari Riyals) up to QAR 
1,120,000,000 (Qatari Riyals one billion one hundred and twenty 
million), representing an increase of 60% from the current 
nominal issued share capital of the Bank within a period of one 
year from the date of the EGM, by way of offering 420,000,000 
(four hundred and twenty million) new ordinary shares. The 
minutes of the EGM meeting of 12 April can be found on the 
Bank’s website. 

The Shareholders of  Lesha Bank can exercise their statutory 
rights through participation in the general assembly. As per 
the articles of association of  Lesha Bank, the Annual General